Single 2-Input OR Gate
MC74VHC1G32,
MC74VHC1GT32
The MC74VHC1G32 / MC74VHC1GT32 is a single 2−input OR
Gate in tiny footprint packages. The MC74VHC1G32 has
CMOS−level input thresholds while the MC74VHC1GT32 has
TTL−level thresholds.
The input structures provide protection when voltages up to 5.5 V

4.5 to 5.5 VCC/2 VCC/2 VCC/2 0.3
MC74VHC1G32, MC74VHC1GT32
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Packages Specific Device Code
Pin 1 Orientation
(See below) Shipping†
MC74VHC1G32DFT1G SC−88A V4 Q2 3000 / Tape & Reel
MC74VHC1G32DFT2G SC−88A V4 Q4 3000 / Tape & Reel
NLVVHC1G32DFT1G* SC−88A V4 Q2 3000 / Tape & Reel
NLVVHC1G32DFT2G* SC−88A V4 Q4 3000 / Tape & Reel
M74VHC1GT32DFT1G SC−88A VN Q2 3000 / Tape & Reel
M74VHC1GT32DFT2G SC−88A VN Q4 3000 / Tape & Reel
NLVVHC1GT32DFT2G* SC−88A VN Q4 3000 / Tape & Reel
NLVVHC1GT32DFT1G* SC−88A VN Q2 3000 / Tape & Reel
MC74VHC1G32DBVT1G SC−74A V4 Q4 3000 / Tape & Reel
MC74VHC1GT32DBVT1G SC−74A VN Q4 3000 / Tape & Reel
MC74VHC1G32DTT1G TSOP−5 V4 Q4 3000 / Tape & Reel
NLVVHC1G32DTT1G* TSOP−5 V4 Q4 3000 / Tape & Reel
NLV74VHC1GT32DTT1G* TSOP−5 VN Q4 3000 / Tape & Reel
M74VHC1GT32DTT1G* TSOP−5 VN Q4 3000 / Tape & Reel
MC74VHC1G32P5T5G SOT−953 F Q2 8000 / Tape & Reel
MC74VHC1GT32P5T5G SOT−953 Q Q2 8000 / Tape & Reel
MC74VHC1G32MU1TCG UDFN6, 1.45 x 1.0, 0.5P 3 (Rotated 90° CW) Q4 3000 / Tape & Reel
MC74VHC1GT32MU1TCG
(In Development)
UDFN6, 1.45 x 1.0, 0.5P T (Rotated 180° CW) Q4 3000 / Tape & Reel
MC74VHC1G32MU2TCG UDFN6, 1.2 x 1.0, 0.4P 3 Q4 3000 / Tape & Reel
MC74VHC1GT32MU2TCG
(In Development)
UDFN6, 1.2 x 1.0, 0.4P 5 Q4 3000 / Tape & Reel
MC74VHC1G32MU3TCG UDFN6, 1.0 x 1.0, 0.35P F (Rotated 180° CW) Q4 3000 / Tape & Reel
MC74VHC1GT32MU3TCG
(In Development)
UDFN6, 1.0 x 1.0, 0.35P Q Q4 3000 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging